ACQ580-Px
Supplement Installation Manual for ACQ580-PC/PD
ACQ580-PC/PD Packaged Drives with Disconnect (230V, 1-100 HP; 460V,
1-200 HP; 575V, 2-150 HP)
Supplemental Installation Manual for ACQ580-Px 1
Safety instructions
Safety instructions
These are the safety instructions which you

Size
Maximum Power Wiring Data
Type Code1 A HP Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R3
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 1 and
12
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R3
Motor
Terminals
Ground
Lugs UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
ACQ580-Px-04A6-2 4.6 1 R1 #10
62 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#10
0.7 ft-lbs
#2
50 in-lbsACQ580-Px-06A6-2 6.6 1.5 R1
ACQ580-Px-07A5-2 7.5 2 R1
ACQ580-Px-10A6-2 10.6 3 R1
ACQ580-Px-017A-2 16.7 5 R1 #6
62 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs
#6
55 in-lbs
#6
55 in-lbsACQ580-Px-024A-2 24.2 7.5 R2 #6
1.1 ft-lbsACQ580-Px-031A-2 30.8 10 R2 #4
62 in-lbs
#4
62 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbs
ACQ580-Px-046A-2 46.2 15 R3 #2
62 in-lbs
#2
62 in-lbs
#2
55 in-lbs
#2
55 in-lbs
#2
2.6 ft-lbs
ACQ580-Px-059A-2 59.4 20 R3 #1
62 in-lbs
#1
62 in-lbs

Size
Maximum Power Wiring Data
Type Code1 A HP Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R2
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 1 and
12
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R2
Motor
Terminals
Ground
Lugs UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
ACQ580-Px-02A1-4 2.1 1 R1 #12
62 in-lbs
#12
62 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#10
0.7 ft-lbs
#2
50 in-lbsACQ580-Px-03A0-4 3 1.5 R1
ACQ580-Px-03A5-4 3.5 2 R1
ACQ580-Px-04A8-4 4.8 3 R1
ACQ580-Px-07A6-4 7.6 5 R1
ACQ580-Px-012A-4 12 7.5 R1
ACQ580-Px-014A-4 14 10 R2 #10
62 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbs
#8
55 in-lbs
#8
55 in-lbs
#6
1.1 ft-lbs
ACQ580-Px-023A-4 23 15 R2 #6
55 in-lbs
#6
55 in-lbs
ACQ580-Px-027A-4 27 20 R3 #8
62 in-lbs
#8
62 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbs
#2
2.6 ft-lbs
ACQ580-Px-034A-4 34 25 R3 #6
62 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs

Size
Maximum Power Wiring Data
Type Code1, 2 A HP Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
Circuit
Breaker
UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R4
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 1 and
12
Disconnect
Switch UL
(NEMA)
Type 3R4
Motor
Terminals
Ground
Lugs UL
(NEMA)
Type 1
and 12
ACQ580-Px-02A7-6 2.7 2 R2 #10
62 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#10
55 in-lbs
#6
1.1 ft-lbs
#2
50 in-lbs
ACQ580-Px-03A9-6 3.9 3 R2 #12
62 in-lbs
#12
62 in-lbs
ACQ580-Px-06A1-6 6.1 5 R2 #10
62 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbsACQ580-Px-09A0-6 9 7.5 R2
ACQ580-Px-011A-6 11 10 R2
ACQ580-Px-017A-6 17 15 R2 #6
62 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs
#6
55 in-lbs
#6
55 in-lbsACQ580-Px-022A-6 22 20 R3 #2
2.6 ft-lbsACQ580-Px-027A-6 27 25 R3 #4
62 in-lbs
#4
62 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbs
#4
55 in-lbsACQ580-Px-032A-6 32 30 R3
ACQ580-Px-041A-6 41 40 R5 #3
62 in-lbs
Consult
Factory
#3
55 in-lbs
Consult